BARTON-UPON-HUMBER TOWN COUNCIL

Shirley Richards Town Clerk Council Office Assembly Rooms Queen Street BARTON-UPON-HUMBER North Lincolnshire DN18 5QP

Telephone: 01652 633598 email:bartontownclerk@btconnect.com www.bartontowncouncil.org.uk

Our Ref: SAR/CMC/AGENDA

15 September 2020

Dear Sir/Madam

Notice is given that a **PLANNING COMMITTEE MEETING of BARTON-UPON-HUMBER TOWN COUNCIL** to be held on **MONDAY 21 SEPTEMBER 2020, COMMENCING at 7.00p.m.** The public are welcome to comment.

If you are unable to attend the meeting via Zoom, you are welcome to make comment via email/telephone on the agenda items to the town council office, before the meeting takes place.

All planning applications may be viewed and commented upon, on the North Lincolnshire Council website <u>www.northlincs.gov.uk</u>. North Lincolnshire Council is the Local Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

SRichards

Shirley Richards Town Clerk

AGENDA

1. **Apologies for absence.**

2. **Declarations of Interest:**

(a) To record declarations of interest by any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed below. Members declaring interests should identify the agenda item and type of interest being declared.

(b) To note dispensations given to any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed below.

3. Information received after issue of the agenda.

<u>Please Note</u>: the meeting may be short due to the lack of information available from North Lincolnshire Council Planning Department when the meeting agenda was posted. Anything received between the meeting agenda being sent and the meeting taking place will be discussed.

Town Council Planning Committee Members: Councillors Mrs A Clark, Mrs J Oxley, N Pinchbeck, J Sanderson, and K Vickers